Additionally, in order to keep the SOCIMI’s special tax regime, the Company must be 
listed in a European Market or in a Market of any other country where there exists an 
effective communication exchange between Tax Agencies. 

5.3 Company’s share capital  

“Article 5.- Capital stock and shares. 

The share capital is FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND 
EUROS (€ 5,631,000.-), represented by 5,631,000 equal, cumulative and indivisible 
registered shares, of ONE EURO (€ 1.- €) of nominal value each they, numbered 
consecutively from 1 to 5,631,000, both included. All the shares are fully subscribed and 
paid up and grant their holders the same rights and obligations.

[...]

either on a short or medium term basis.   

Tenure: Freehold 

Valuation Date: 25th April 2021 

Aggregate Net Market 

Value of the freehold 

interest (Current 

State): 

Aggregate Net Market 

Value under special 

assumption Completed 

Refurbishment 

€23,385,000 (Twenty-Three Million Three Hundred and Eighty 

Five Thousand Euro Only) 

€26,005,000 (Twenty-Six Million and Five Thousand Euro Only) 

Key Issues: 

➢ Puente Romano is considered a luxurious group of 

urbanizations set around the Hotel Puente Romano and 

Puente Romano Tennis Club within the Golden Mile.   

Considered a key residential market for both first and

[...]

the opinion that the aggregate Market Value of the properties detailed herein as described with the 

characteristics defined in their “Current State” herein as at 25th April 2021, would be fairly 

represented in the sum of: 

Aggregate Net Market Value (€) rounded 

€23,385,000 EUROS 

(Twenty-Three Million Three Hundred and Eighty-Five Thousand Euros Only) 

SUMMARY TABLE OF VALUES AS OF 25th April 2021 

Market Value under special assumption Completed Refurbishment. 

Having regard to the comments and assumptions set out in this report, on the assumption the lands 

as detailed herein are held on the Spanish equivalent to a Freehold, with relevant licenses and

[...]

characteristics defined herein as at 25th April 2021 under the understanding the refurbishment had 

been completed to the modern and high specification, would be fairly represented in the sum of: 

Special Assumption: Aggregate Net Market Value (€) rounded 

€26,005,000 EUROS 

(Twenty-Six Million and Five Thousand Euros Only) 

SUMMARY TABLE OF VALUES AS OF 25th April 2021 

Number Name Description Market Value (Net)

1 Linares 12 Boulevard Príncipe Alfonso Hohenlohe 1; Puente Romano €2.000.000

2 Amazonas Boulevard Príncipe Alfonso Hohenlohe 2;